

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 51051 of 2023

Applicant :- Sharik

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Vineet Singh Parmar, Mohd. Khalid

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed by counsel for the applicant is taken on record.

At the request of learned A.G.A., place this case as fresh on 03.01.2024 to enable him to obtain further instructions.

Order Date :- 18.12.2023

Sachin Mishra