

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 51051 of 2023

Applicant :- Sharik

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohd. Khalid, Vineet Singh Parmar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. No one is present on behalf of the applicant to press the bail application. Learned A.G.A. is present.
3. List this case on **16.10.2024** in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 6.9.2024

Ravi/-

(Justice Krishan Pahal)